# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lachlan James SCOTT	11/25/2009
lan Ross FERRIER	11/25/2009
David MCCULLOUGH	11/25/2009

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITW CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	
Street Address:	74 Doncaster Road, Balwyn North	
Internal Address:	Suite 15	
City:	Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3104	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13129069

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-1111 Email: itw@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE, HAUPTMAN, HAM & BERNER, LLP (ITW)

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	713-2264 (21084)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin J. Hauptman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1;

PATENT REEL: 026270 FRAME: 0420

# ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, its receipt of which is acknowledged, to:

**Lachlan James SCOTT** 

47 Williams Road, Myers Flat

Victoria 3556 Australia

Ian Ross FERRIER

12 Tilba Place, Wantirna South

Victoria 3152 Australia

**David MCCULLOUGH** 

(1)

20 Currajong Road, Hawthorn East

Victoria 3123 Australia

in and to an invention entitled "A TOOL FOR APPLYING INSULATION

paid by ITW Construction Systems Australia Pty Ltd (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at:

Suite 15, 74 Doncaster Road, Balwyn North, Victoria, 3104, Australia and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest:

FASTENERS" for which we have executed a PCT Patent Application No.
filed and/or United States Patent Application on
even date herewith, and, if applicable, which claims the benefit(s) of
United States Provisional Application No filed
; and/or which claims priority to Australian Patent Application No.
2008906096 filed November 25, 2008
in and to an invention entitled "A TOOL FOR APPLYING INSULATION FASTENERS" for which we previously filed United States Provisional
Application No(s) filed; and/or Australian Patent Application No. 2008906096 filed November 25, 2008; and
in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries
foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation,
reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof)
based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be

PATENT REEL: 026270 FRAME: 0421

- granted thereon, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the applicable International Treaties and/or Conventions, we further agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with the right to claim priority to said earlier filed applications.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States are hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

25/1/25			
Date: 25/11/2009			
	Name: Lachlan James SCOTT		
Date: 25/11/2009	Willowser		
	Name: lan Ross FERRIER		
Date: 25/11/09	gur		
	Name: David MCCULLOUGH		
DECLARATION OF WITNESS			
I, NEIL HOLLINGSHE	whose full post office address is		
MARMSTRONG GROVE, YARRA GLEN 3775 hereby declare that I			
was personally present and did see to	the above named persons, personally known to me to be		
the persons named in the assignment	, duly sign and execute the same.		
Date: 25/11/09	(Signature of Witness)		

-2-